2023-2024 
HPC Preschool Calendar
	Date
	Time
	Event
	Location/Details

	August 30 (Wed)
	9:00-10:00

MW 2’s, MWF  3’s, 4’s
10:30-11:30

TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK
	Preschool Open House
	Sanctuary/Classrooms

	September 5 (Tues)
	
	First Day of Preschool
	Designated Classes

	September 5-6 (Tues/Wed)
	9:00 am
	Meet & Greet with the Preschool Director Boo Hoo/Yahoo Parent Social Time 
	Clubhouse

	September 18-22 (M-F)
	 8:30 am – 1:30 pm
	Scholastic Book Fair
	Clubhouse

	September 25 (Mon)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	

	September 27 (Wed)
	During Preschool 
	Fall Pictures (MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	Front of Church

	September 28 (Thurs)
	During Preschool
	Fall Pictures (TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	Front of Church

	October 25 (Wed)
	11:30 am-1:00 pm
	Fall Festival (MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	Courtyard/Playground/Gym

	October 26 (Thurs)
	11:30 am-1:00 pm
	Fall Festival (TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	Courtyard/Playground/Gym

	October 30-November 3 (M-F)
	
	Progress Reports Sent Home
	

	November 6 (Mon)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	CMS Teacher Workday

	November 7 (Tues)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	CMS Teacher Workday

	November 10 (Fri)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	CMS Holiday

	November 15 (Wed)
	11:30 am - 1:00 pm
	Thanksgiving Program & Feast

(MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	Sanctuary/Gym

	November 16 (Thurs)
	11:30 am -1:00 pm
	Thanksgiving Program & Feast

(TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	Sanctuary/Gym

	November 22-24 (Wed-Fri)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	Thanksgiving Break

	December 2 (Sat) 
	8:00 am – 11:00 am
	Preschool Breakfast with Santa  
	Gym & FLC Classrooms

	December 13 (Wed)
	12:00 pm - 1:00 pm
	Christmas Program (MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	Sanctuary

	December 14 (Thurs)
	12:00 pm-1:00 pm
	Christmas Program (TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	

	Dec. 20-Jan. 2
	
	No Preschool Classes
	Christmas Break

	January 9 & 10 (Tues/Wed)
	9:00-1:00
	Chatterbox Speech & Hearing Screenings
	Upstairs Classrooms

	January 15 (Mon)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	CMS Holiday

	January 25 (Thurs)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	CMS Teacher Workday

	January 30 (Tues)
	8:30 am-9:00 am
	Donuts for Dad
	Gymnasium

	January 31 (Wed)
	8:30 am-9:00 am
	Donuts for Dad
	Gymnasium

	February 1 (Thurs)
	
	Preschool Registration Begins
	

	February 19 (Mon)
	
	No Preschool Classes
	CMS Teacher Workday

	February 26-March 1 (Mon-Fri)
	TBD by Class
	Parent/Teacher Conferences
	Upstairs Classrooms

	March 13 (Wed)
	During Preschool
	Spring Pictures (MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	Playground

	March 14 (Thurs)
	During Preschool
	Spring Pictures (TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	Playground

	March 27 (Wed)
	11:30 am-1:00 pm
	Easter Celebration (MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	Courtyard/Playground/Gym

	March 28 (Thurs)
	11:30 am-1:00 pm
	Easter Celebration (TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	Courtyard/Playground/Gym

	March 29-April 5 (Fri-Fri) 
	
	No Preschool Classes
	Spring/Easter Break

	April 22- 26 (Mon-Fri)
	
	Teacher Appreciation Week
	

	April 28 (Sun) 
	
	Kids’ Sunday
	Sanctuary/Clubhouse

	TBD
	8:30 am-1:30 pm
	Scholastic Book Fair
	Clubhouse

	May 8 (Wed)
	8:30 am-9:00 am
	Muffins for Mom (MW 2’s, MWF 3’s, 4’s)
	 Gymnasium

	May 9 (Thurs)
	8:30 am-9:00 am
	Muffins for Mom (TTh 2’s, TTh 3’s, TK)
	 Gymnasium

	TBD
	
	End-of-Year Field Trip (No Classes)
	Lazy 5 Ranch

	May 23 (Thurs)
	11:30 a.m.-1:00
	 4-Year Old Graduation/Reception 
	Sanctuary/FLC Gym 

	May 24 (Fri)
	11:30 a.m.-1:00
	TK Graduation/Reception 
	Sanctuary/FLC Gym 

	May 24 (Fri)
	
	Last Day of Preschool
	


*Calendar is Subject to Change with Days Off, Holidays & Programming          
Our program will follow the CMS schedule for closings.                                                                  
